

## Insider information pursuant to Article 17 MAR

## Change in the shareholder structure

Cologne, 03 April 2025 – DF Deutsche Forfait AG (ISIN: DE000A2AA204) (DF AG) has been informed that Trade Finance Solutions s.r.o. has acquired 1,907,544 shares in DF AG (this corresponds to approx. 16.05% of the share capital of DF AG). These 1,907,544 shares in DF AG are attributable to Dr Heinrich Schulz as the controlling person of Trade Finance Solutions s.r.o.. The reporting thresholds of 3%, 5%, 10% and 15% pursuant to Section 33 of the Securities Trading Act (WpHG) were exceeded on 28 March 2025.

At the same time, Dr Shahab Manzouri informed DF AG that he fell below the reporting threshold of 75% on 28 March 2025 and now holds 7,526,882 shares in DF AG, which corresponds to approx. 63.32% of the share capital of DF AG.

The Executive Board

DF Deutsche Forfait AG Gustav-Heinemann-Ufer 56 50968 Köln

## **Contact Person AdHoc:**

DF Deutsche Forfait AG
Guido Janzen
Gustav-Heinemann-Ufer 56, 50968 Köln
T +49 221 97376-61
E investor.relations@dfag.de www.dfag.de